## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION (USA), INC.		05/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, LLC	
Street Address:	9300 HARRIS CORNER PARKWAY	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1061198	ICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0003513UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Registrant
Signature:	/OGRP-CNR-TJM-JMM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0089

900086640

Date: 09/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=2005.03.27 USA to LL C#page1 tif

source=2005.03.27.USA to LLC#page1.tif source=2005.03.27.USA to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0090

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of May 27, 2005 ("Effective Date"), by Carrier Commercial Refrigeration (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, LLC (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of May 27, 2005, Assignor has adopted and uses in its business and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) and service mark(s) listed on *Schedule A* attached hereto and made a part hereof (such trademark(s) and service mark(s) being referred to herein as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed a Bill Of Sale, on the Effective Date, pursuant which Assignor agrees to and does assign all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks to Assignee, and pursuant to which Assignor assigned the entire business and goodwill associated with the Marks to Assignee, and whereby Assignee is successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, including all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement of the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0091

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 27 day of August, 2007.

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION

(USA), INC

By: Peter

Title: Assistant Secretary

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION,

LLC

By: Name:

Title: Assistant Secretary of Carrier Corporation, its

sole member.

# Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
ICS Design	1,061,198	US

**RECORDED: 09/12/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0092